BOX ASSIGNMENTS			DO NOT USE	DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS			
	PA 100951549						
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMIS	SSIONER OF PAIR	או שאא פואב	ADEMARKS:				
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE A			NTS OR COPY THEF	REOF.			
1. Tomoaki OKITA	1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): 1. Tomoaki OKITA 2. MOG (S) 2. Katsumi NAKASHIMA						
3. Takashi MIZUSHIMA 5. Hitoshi KONDO	PEPP P 1 MAL		4. Norikazu MAYAM	Α			
7.	PET TRADEMEN	y	8.				
2 DARTY/JEC) (ACCIONICE/O)		DECT.					
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:  NAME: 1) TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD.							
2) EIWA CHEMICAL II							
ADDRESS: 1) 1, Nagahata, Oo	chiai Haruhi-cho Ni	ehikaeugai, gu	n Aichi kon Jonan				
			ori, Nakagyo-ku, Kyoto	-shi, Kyoto-fu, Japan			
ADDITIONAL NAME(C) & ADD	DECO/EC\ ATTACI	IEDO DVEO	N NO	•			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADD 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE		TED! LIYES	S ⊠NO				
(Submit herewith only one of	(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one						
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF	⊠whole [	☐PART INTE	DECT FYEO	DATE: December 4	1.4000		
MASSIGIVINIENT OF	MAHOFE F		nesi   Exec	. DATE: December 14	i, 1998		
COMANOE OF MAME	- ACCURATE T	24101 471011					
☐CHANGE OF NAME☐SECURITY	☐ACCURATE TE	RANSLATION OTHER:					
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE			WITH: (NOTE: IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND		
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE A	TTY!) December 14	, 1998					
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#		ADDITIONAL : NVENTOR	SHEET(S) attached?     B. PATENT NO(S)	YES ⊠NO   M#	1st INVENTOR		
series code/serial		t in item 1	D.I AILHI NO(3)	ANIT	if not in Item 1		
00/400 004				-	****		
09/186,881 25647 5. Name & Address of Party to		ence	6. NUMBER INVO	VED:			
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:			APPLNS $\underline{1}$ + PATS $\underline{0}$ = TOTAL $\underline{1}$				
	Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP			7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)			
	Intellectual Property Group			ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40			
1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER							
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39							
5.5 ATTY DKT:  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3							
PMS 256472 USP98B14/970115US1		UNDER ORDER NO	40806	256472			
MATTER NO.	CLIENT F	REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.		
09186881							
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNAT			*****				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of							
the original document.							
			10. Total number of pages <u>including</u> this cover sheet, attachments and document 2				
			(do not file dup. Cover sheet)				
Signature Attorney: Peter W. Gowdey							
FACOMEY: PETER VV (SOM/ON)							
Reg. No. 25872			Date: January 19,	1999			

01/26/1999 TLUU11 00000009 09186881 FC:581 40.00 QP

PAT-114X 1/99

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

## **USA Patent Appln.** Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA					
executed with or after application					
Atty. Dkt. PMS					
M#	Client Ref.				

## NONPROVISIONAL

## ACCIONMENT

NONPROVISION	AL ]	ASSIGNMENT	NONPROVISIONAL			
	OF NO	NPROVISIONAL APPLICAT	ION			
	In consideration of the sum of <sup>1</sup>	Fen Dollars (\$10 00) and other good :	and valuable consideration paid to each of			
the undersigned,		rem Donats (\$10.00) and other good a	and valuable consideration paid to each of			
INSERT	(1) ' ( (, ) i (   1 ],		(2) 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2			
NAME(S) OF	(3) 1 8 and 1 3 1 1 1 5	7 ↑ ,	<b>(4)</b> 1			
INVENTOR(S)	(5)		x box if continued on page 2			
the receipt and su and transfer(s) un		cknowledged by the undersigned who	o at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)			
INSERT	SKI, CO. J	. Hi. I. se abete.	Cont. for the same training			
NAME(S) OF	istilengeisch	, elski ken, Jejen				
ASSIGNEE(S)	TWE CONTRACTOR	1. cc., .a 50;-1,	Palacing Commence of the control of the			
& ADDRESS(ES)	erest reserve, !	estra do Arto-di,	Japan			
(hereinafter designated * any and all divisions, cor	ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and inter- ntinuations, substitutes, and reissues there	est for the United States of America as defined in 3 of; and all resulting patents, known as	35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including			
TITLE OF INVENTION	FOAMED RUBBER	EXTRUDED PRODUCT				
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or C)	(A) ⊠ even date herewith (B) □ on		led November 6, 1998			
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  NOTE  The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.						
INVE	NTORS	DATE SIGNED	DATE SIGNED WITNESSES			
1): <u> </u>	cala Chita	December 14, 1				
Name:	A Company of the second		7 /			
2)	zumi Lakasluna	December 14, 1	1998 May Varuch			
Name: Tak	asti Minuskim	December 14, 1	998 cile. Jahrah			
Name:	The grant of		ocar varican.			
ع (4) Name: <u>را</u>	rikazu Anayama	December 14, 1	998 Clare Taluch			
Name:	7 1 1 KM 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		,			
5) Name:	rish Konde	December 14, 1	998 the Salach			

PAT-114 11/97

**PATENT REEL: 9692 FRAME: 0673**